

Terms and Conditions for The Street Soccer Foundation: THE BIG GOAL SPONSORSHIP

- Sponsorship Investment: The sponsorship of £2,500.00 is non-refundable and must be paid in full. The entry fee will serve as a sponsorship donation to exclusively sponsor a group of young people through the Street Soccer Foundation's nationally acclaimed Academy programme and will secure your team's place in The Big Goal national 5-a-side Football Tournament.
- 2. Sponsorship Donation: The sponsorship donation will specifically support and fund a group of up to 10 young people through the Street Soccer Academy programme, the leading football-led project tackling youth homelessness in England. The Academy programme provides selected young people with training, mentoring, and educational support to help them overcome personal challenges and achieve their potential. The sponsoring company will receive regular updates on the progress of the sponsored group. As part of this, your company will be offered the opportunity to have its logo printed onto the Academy kit for young participants and your company will be invited to meet the participants during their Academy term.
- 3. Payment: All sponsor fees must be paid through a secure website provided by the Street Soccer Foundation. The Street Soccer Foundation accepts no responsibility for any issues arising from the use of third-party payment processors. Teams are advised to review and agree to the terms and conditions of the payment processor before making payment.

The Big Goal 5-a-side Football Tournament

- 4. Eligibility: The Big Goal 5-a-side Football Tournament is open to any company or organization that wishes to participate and agrees to become a sponsoring company of the initiative.
- 5. Team Composition: Each team may consist of up to 10 people, with no more than 8 registered players. Players must be at least 18 years of age to participate in the Football Tournament.
- 6. Code of Conduct: All players and teams are expected to adhere to the highest standards of sportsmanship and fair play. Any team found to be in breach of this code of conduct may be disqualified from the Football Tournament.

- 7. Liability: All teams participating in the Football Tournament do so at their own risk. The Street Soccer Foundation and its partners accept no responsibility for any injury or loss sustained by any player during the Football Tournament.
- 8. Cancellation: The Street Soccer Foundation reserves the right to cancel or reschedule the Football Tournament in the event of unforeseen circumstances. In such a case, sponsoring companies will be consulted.
- 9. Photography and Video: By participating in the Football Tournament, all players and teams grant the Street Soccer Foundation the right to use any photographs or video footage taken during the Football Tournament for promotional purposes.
- 10. Disputes: Any disputes arising from the Football Tournament will be resolved at the discretion of the Street Soccer Foundation.
- 11. Acceptance: By submitting your team's entry fee, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions.